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DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES - KANSAS CITY/ST. JOSEPH
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURES

SA Nelson Tracy Children's Division 615 E 13th St Kansas City, MO 64106 tracy.nelson@dss.mo.gov 816‐889‐2554

SA Apgar Janet Children's Division 615 E 13th St Kansas City, MO 64106 janet.r.apgar@dss.mo.gov 816‐889‐2815

SA Kimsey Christopher Children's Division, 
St. Joseph SOB

525 Jules St, Rm 319 St. Joseph, MO christopher.r.kimsey@dss.mo.gov 816‐387‐2010

SA Leikam Robin Family Support 615 E 13th St Kansas City, MO 64106 Leikam.Robin@dss.mo.gov 816‐889‐2500

SA Fowler Stephanie Family Support 615 E 13th St Kansas City, MO 64106 stephanie.s.fowler@dss.mo.gov 816‐889‐2227

SA Randle Margaret Family Support 615 E 13th St Kansas City, MO 64106 marge.randle@dss.mo.gov 816‐889‐2500
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SA Reynolds Debbie Family Support 
Division

525 Jules St, Rm 127 St. Joseph, MO deborah.reynolds@dss.mo.gov 314‐387‐2000

SA Harris Sherry FSD‐Child Support 
(Fletcher Daniels 
Bldg. ONLY)

615 E. 13th St., 2nd Fl Kansas City, MO 64106 Sherry.A.Harris@dss.mo.gov 816‐325‐1345

SA Anderson Joel Legal Services 
Statewide

221 W. High Street Jefferson City, MO joel.anderson@dss.mo.gov 573‐751‐1334

SA Nanchal Rekha Rehabiltation 
Services for the Blind 
Kansas City South 
District

615 E 13th St. Kansas City, MO 64130 rekha.nanchal@dss.mo.gov 816‐889‐2677

SA Bly David Rehabiltation 
Services for the Blind 
Kansas City South 
District

4309 E. 50th Terrace Kansas City, MO 64130 david.bly@dss.mo.gov 816‐929‐7187

SA Kurutz Audrea Statewide Broadway Building Jefferson City, MO audrea.kurutz@dss.mo.gov 573‐526‐1746

SA Groce Peter Statewide Broadway Building Jefferson City, MO Peter.Groce@dss.mo.gov 573‐526‐3227
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SA Beakley Corrine W.  Statewide Broadway Building Jefferson City, MO corrine.beakley@dss.mo.gov 573‐751‐7027

SA Jacobs Gina Statewide 615 Howerton Court Jefferson City, MO gina.jacobs@dss.mo.gov 573‐526‐7832

POC Keys Tanya Children's Division 615 E 13th St Kansas City, MO 64106 tanya.keys@dss.mo.gov 816‐889‐2509

AA Kleffner Judy Children's Division 
ONLY

615 Howerton Court Jefferson City, MO judith.a.kleffner@dss.mo.gov 573‐751‐2193

AA Schrock Penny Director's Office, 
Legal Services, Fin. & 
Admin. Services & 
MO HealthNet ONLY

Broadway Building Room 
215

Jefferson City, MO penny.r.schrock@dss.mo.gov 573‐751‐1280

AA Tremain Annie Family Support 
Division ONLY

615 Howerton Court Jefferson City, MO annie.l.tremain@dss.mo.gov 573‐751‐4252

AA Kinkade Brian Interim Director Broadway Building Room 
240

Jefferson City, MO Brian.D.Kinkade@dss.mo.gov 573‐751‐4815
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AA Kempker Christy Youth Services ONLY 3418 Knipp Dr. Jefferson City, Missour christy.l.kemker@dss.mo.gov 573‐751‐3324
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